Catalog
Electronic�Motor�Protection�Relay
-100-V2mPRO
PMD Division
110%
90%
60%
TRIP

M PRO
16) CBCT Details All the Dimensions are in mm. (Tolerance : + 2.0 mm)
C&S Electric Ltd.
mPRO-100-V2
15
C
E
E
B
I.D.
Screwed terminal
CBCT output wire connection
D
A
Ordering code I.D. (min.)  A B C D E
CBCT55 57 20 97 117 22 55
CBCT70 70 20 109 133 22 59
CBCT90 92 20 132 155 22 73
CBCT120 120 20 153 176 22 73
mPRO-100-V2
17) Instruction for wiring of Display Module with Base part
C&S Electric Ltd.
Open the Front screw to access

Example : mPRO-100-60-E-L
Description : mPRO-100 with rated current range of 60A with earth fault protection through internal residual calculation.
18) Ordering Information
Z : with external CBCT
Earth Fault
Ordering code I.D. (min.) mm
CBCT55 57
CBCT70 70
CBCT90 92
CBCT120 120
17
E : with internal residual calculation
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
ZC70 : with external CBCT - ID : 70
ZC90 : with external CBCT - ID : 90
Zxxx : ID : As per CBCT specification shown below
Zc55 : with external CBCT - ID : 55
Ordering code I.D. (min.) mm
CBCT55 57
CBCT70 70
CBCT90 92
CBCT120 120
CBCT150 150
CBCT200 200
CBCT300 300x80
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
ZC70 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
ZC90 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
ZC120 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
ZC55 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
CBCT SIZE
C55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
C70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT70), Plastic casing
C90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT90), Plastic casing
C120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
CBCT SIZE
C0     : Without CBCT
C30   : Circular, ID 30 mm (CBCT 30), Tape wound
C40   : Circular, ID 40 mm (CBCT 40), Tape wound
C55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
C70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT70), Plastic casing
C90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT90), Plastic casing
C120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
C150 : Circular, ID 150 mm (CBCT150), Resin cast
C200 : Circular, ID 200 mm (CBCT200), Resin cast
R300 : Rectangular, ID 300 x 80 (CBCT300), Resin cast
60 : Rated current Range (5-60A)
Rated Current
5 : Rated current Range (1-5A)
Protection Model Series
mPRO X100 X X
L : 110V AC (100-160V AC)
H : 220V AC (190-260V AC)
Auxiliary Supply
* CBCT Ordering Information (To be selected for mPRO-100-x-Z-x-x model)
V2
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
Z70 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
Z55 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
CBCT SIZE
Z55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
Z70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT 120), Plastic casing
Revision History
Branch office